

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s).219-220 OF 2009

C.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HOPESON NINGSHEN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim relief stay ex-Parte)

Date: 09/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay in terms of prayer (a) in the application
for stay, as prayed for, until further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER