

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 219-220 OF 2009
CBI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOPESON NINGSHEN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG,
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalvez, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondent is stated to be in Tihar Jail and service of notice has been effected upon him. He has not put in appearance even through counsel. Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Senior Advocate is appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of the respondent who is in jail.

A copy of the paper book be supplied to the learned Amicus Curiae within a period of two weeks.
List on 14th September, 2009.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTERP.S.:- Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Senior Advocate,
C-2, Defence Colony, New Delhi.