

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 219-220 OF 2009

CBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOPESON NINGSHEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

Mr. Siddarth Luthra, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Abantee Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ashdeep Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/	Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
For Respondent(s)	Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
	Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
	For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.
Arguments concluded. Orders reserved.

(R.K. Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master